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July 13, 2014

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Darryl Jeffries 1 165
Allen Smith 2 135
Jimmy Chambers 3 132.5
George Weekes 4 120
Anthony Brown 5 115
Anthony Darby 6 111.67
Hugh Lecky 7 95.417
Dave Wynn 8 107.5
George Thomas 9 105
Harold Gibson 10 103.75
Curtis Atkinson 11 96.667
Mel LuSane 12 95.417
Tom Culp 13 95
Greg Ward 14 88.75
Donald Rucker 15 87.5
Mike Conrad 16 85.417
GREAT BEAR TOP GROSS
Darryl Jeffries 88
Hugh Lecky 89
Tony Jenkins 89
Blake LeBrew 90
Derrick Bethune 91
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NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

Hugh Lecky (left) and Earl Fraser (center) were top performers at Great Bear. The newest &
youngest Ball Striker, Blake LeBrew (right), prepares for his Ball Striker debut

Great Bear has earned the
respect of the Ball Strikers.
It's a fair but challenging
tract featuring many blind
shots, elevation changes
and killer bunkers. Twenty
seven Ball Strikers made
the trip down 280 West
into East Stroudsburg, Pa
to meet the challenge.

This was a Shippen Cup
event featuring team best
ball match play and individ-
ual stroke play against the
field. Hugh Lecky and Earl
Fraser tied for first place in
stroke play with net 75’s.
Lecky has proved a strong
competitor and his match
victory with teammate
Blake LeBrew moved him
up to 7th place in overall
Shippen Cup competition.
Fraser, whose game seems
to be rounding into shape,
also won his match with
teammate Tony Brown.

Rookie Ball Striker Rod
LeBrew took 3rd place in
stroke play with a net 76.
LeBrew celebrated his sec-
ond consecutive top 3 fin-
ish and looks like a top
contender come Club
Championship  weekend.
Derrick Bethume, Tony
Brown and Allen Smith
scored T4’s in stroke play
with net 77’s.

Overall  Shippen Cup
leader, Darryl Jeffries,
placed T8 in stroke play at
Great Bear. Allen Smith’s
T3 in stroke play and
match victory with partner
George Gresham pushed
him up to 2nd place in
Cup competition. Jimmy
Chambers, who did not
play Great Bear, dropped
to 3rd place.

Other match winners at
Great Bear were the teams

of Derrick Bethume/
Anthony Darby, Tony Jen-
kins/Jesse Branson, George
Thomas/Greg  Whitaker
and Tom Culp/Donald
Rucker.

Top grossers at Great Bear
were Darryl Jeffries (88),
Hugh Lecky (89), Tony
Jenkins (89), Blake LeBrew
(90) and Derrick Bethume
O1).

The next Ball Striker event
takes place on Saturday,
July 26 at The Architects’.
This is a club match versus
the Baychester Club.

IN MEMORIAM

Ball Strikers morn the pass-
ing of fellow Ball Striker
Jimmy Stoney. Jimmy, 52,
passed quietly at home on
July 3, 2014, after a coura-
geous battle with leukemia.



Great Bear Match Play Results

Great Bear Ball Striker Event, Saturday, July 12, 2014
Team Best Ball Match Play

LAST
NAME
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LeBrew
Yhite
Thomas
YWhitaker

Brown
Fraser
Frye
Gibson

Jenkins
Branson

Beatty
YWard

Bethume
Darby
Conrad
Morton

Smith
Gresham
YWeekes
Cosby

FIRST Forward

NAME T

Raymond
Errol
Thomas
Donald

Blake
Hugh

Curtis
Darryl

Fod
Harold
George
Greg

Anthony
Earl
Walter
Harold YES
Tony

Jesse

Calvin

Greg

Derrick
Anthony
Michael
Ronald

Allen
George

George
Edward

H_I

13.2
171
17.2
17.3

2.4
149
6.2
99

181
193
183
3

18.4
20.3
19.7
31.3

8.5
151
12.7
14.2

151
16.5
154
159

17.8
281
179
23.8

Course
HC

12
16
16
16

2
14
b
9

17
18
17
26

17
19
19
26

i
14
12
13

14
16
15
15

17
pd
17
22

MATCH TEAM
7 A

7
7
7

R R L
DO OOFF DO OOF

[ 75 [ S I S, R S |
mn [l - -3

[ e Yy (R |
mn [l - - 3

[= p =y B = B =
mom e P

Match  Match
Result Ended

LOSE 2&1
LOSE 2&1

Lo Ly 2&1

Loy 2&1

Lo Ly 140

¥y¥IN 140
LOSE 140
LOSE 140
LOSE J&2
LOSE J&2

Lo Ly 3&2
Loy 3&2
¥y¥IN DEFAUL
WIN DEFAUL
DEFAUL DEFAULT
LOSE Z&0

Lo Ly 2&0

Lo Ly 2&0
LOSE Z2&0
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WIN 442

YIN 442
LOSE 442
LOSE 442

Lo Ly 342
¥y¥IN 342
LOSE 342
LOSE 342

Match play format is team best ball {4 ball). Team A versus Team B

Reqular tees = Blue Tees. Forward tees = White Tees

Match
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NAME
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Great Bear Stroke Play Results (net)
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Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole

Great Bear

Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 12, 2014

Holes 17 2 3 4 & 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 35 71
1 JEFFRIES, Darryl 4 4 5 7 6 6 4 6 5 47 53 5 6 4 4 4 5 5 41 88
2 LECKY, Hugh 6 5 6 5 5 5 4 6 5 47 4 5 4 5 6 5 3 5 5 42 89
3 JENKINS, Tony 5 3 6 5 5 35 5. 6 6 46 6 5 5 3 5 4 3 5 7 43 89
4  LE BREW, Blake 5 3 5 5 56 5 5 4 43 6 5 4 5 7 5 4 6 5 47 90
5 BETHUNE, Derrick 5 4 8 5 7 & 3 7 @ 47 5 4 4 3 6 7 3 @ 8 44 91
6  BRANSON, Jesse 6 4 4 8 8 6 3 6 17 52 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 35 3 40 92
7  ATKINSON, Curtis 5 4 5 5 6 6 3 5 6 45 5 9 4 4 6 5 4 5 5 47 92
8  LEBREW, Rod 5 3 4 6 7 5 4 9 5 48 5 3 7 4 6 7 3 6 @ 45 93
9  SMITH, Allen 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 48 6 4 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 46 94
10 BROWN, Anthony 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 71 17 47 7 3 6 4 4 9 4 5 5 47 94
11 FRASER, Earl 7 4 6 6 @ 4 4 6 7 47 4 6 5 3 6 7 5 5 6 47 94
12 CONRAD, Michael s 4 5 7 5 5 4 7 5 47 5 4 6 4 4 7 5 6 6 47 94
13 WOOLFOLK, Raymond 4 4 6 6 7 4 5 5 8 49 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 5 6 47 96
14  DARBY, Anthony 4 3 6 5 6 5 5 6 7 47 6 4 6 6 @ 7 5 35 8 50 97
16 CULP, Thomas Sr. 4 4 5 5 6 5 6 1 4 46 5 @ 6 5 7 7 5 6 9 52 98
17 RUCKER, Donald 6 6 6 9 7 5 3 7 4 53 6 4 6 5 4 5 3 5 8 46 99
18  WEEKES, George 5 5 6 6 7 6 3 6 5 49 4 4 6 3 6 8 4 8 7 50 99
14 THOMAS, George 8 5 8 5 5 6 3 9 6 55 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 35 8 45 97
19 MORTON, Ronald 4 5 4 7 6 6 6 8 6 52 8§ 6 5 3 5 6 4 6 5 48 100
20 BEATTY, Calvin E 4 3 7 6 6 5 5 8 4 48 6 5 5 5 5 7 4 8 8 53 101
21  WARD, Greg R 6 5 6 5 5 A& 5 8 6 51 5 3 5 5.5 8 4 8 17 52 101
22 BLAKE, Errol s s 7 7 7 6 3 8 6 54 5 6 5 4 7 7 3 7 6 50 104
23 GRESHAM, George 5 5 57 6 5 6 8 8 55 5 4 6 4 5 8 3 5 10 50 105
24 GIBSON, Harold 5 4 6 7 5 6 5 8 6 52 6 3 6 5 S 4 &5 7 9 53 105
25  WHITAKER, Greg E 6 6 6 9 6 5 4 5 7 54 5 5 7 6 5 71 5 7 5 52 106
26  WHITE, Harold J 6 4 6 6 8 5 4 7 6 52 6 7 8 5 5 7 5 7T 6 56 108
27 COSBY,, Edward 7 3 8 6 6 6 6 7 5 56 7 6 5 6 7 71 4 5 6 53 109

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 7/15/2014 10:45 PM Page: 1



Great Bear Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

5 3 Earl Fraser $38

9 3 Derrick Bethune $38

11 2 Thomas Culp $38

14 3 Anthony Darby $38

17 4 Derrick Bethune $38

18 4 Rod LeBrew $38
Closest to Pin Hole 7 Curtis Atkinson 10’

Hole 11 Thomas Culp 7°5

Longest Drive Ron Morton

Longest Drive Seniors Ed Cosby

50-50 Tony Jenkins $25



Great Bear Event Statistics

Round 1 -- July 12, 2014

Great Bear
Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Hole # Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Others
e Bogeys
1 308 4 5.30 13 0 0 6 11 7 3
2 155 3 4.26 16 0 0 5 12 8 2
3 373 4 5.82 2 0 0 3 7 12 5
4 469 5 6.15 17 0 0 10 8 6 3
5 365 4 5.96 1 0 1 0 8 10 8
6 330 4 5.26 15 0 0 3 14 10 0
7 118 3 4.37 11 0 0 7 7 9 4
8 479 5 6.74 4 0 0 5 7 7 8
9 284 4 5.67 5 0 1 4 i 8 7
10 368 4 5.56 6 0 0 3 12 8 4
11 167 3 4.56 7 0 1 6 8 5 7
12 334 4 5.44 8 0 0 5 9 10 3
13 128 3 4.44 9 0 0 6 7 10 4
14 355 4 5.30 14 0 1 5 10 7 4
15 479 S 6.33 12 0 3 6 2 12 4
16 127 3 3.96 18 0 0 9 10 8 0
17 365 4 5.78 3 0 0 1 14 5 7
18 496 5 6.38 10 0 1 9 5 1 8
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others
Out 2881 36 49.519 0 2 43 81 17 40
In 2819 35 47.500 0 6 50 17 66 41
Total 5700 71 96.542 0 8 93 158 143 81




Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear
Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- July 12, 2014

Hole # Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Others
e Bogeys
365 4 5.96 1 0 1 0 8 10 8
3 373 4 5.82 2 0 0 3 7 12 5
17 365 4 5.78 3 0 0 1 14 5 7
8 479 5 6.74 4 0 0 5 7 7 8
9 284 4 5.67 5 0 1 4 7 8 7
10 368 4 5.56 6 0 0 3 12 8 4
11 167 3 4.56 7 0 1 6 8 5 7
12 334 4 5.44 8 0 0 5 9 10 3
13 128 3 4.44 9 0 0 6 7 10 4
18 496 5 6.38 10 0 1 9 5 1 8
7 118 3 4.37 11 0 0 7 7 9 4
15 479 S 6.33 12 0 3 6 2 12 4
1 308 4 5.30 13 0 0 6 11 7 3
14 355 4 5.30 14 0 1 5 10 7 4
2 155 3 4.26 16 0 0 5 12 8 2
6 330 4 5.26 15 0 0 3 14 10 0
4 469 ) 6.15 17 0 0 10 8 6 3
16 127 3 3.96 18 0 0 9 10 8 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others
Out 2881 36 49.519 0 2 43 81 17 40
In 2819 35 47.500 0 6 50 17 66 41
Total 5700 71 96.542 0 8 93 158 143 81










