

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

July 13, 2014

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	165
Allen Smith	2	135
Jimmy Chambers	3	132.5
George Weekes	4	120
Anthony Brown	5	115
Anthony Darby	6	111.67
Hugh Lecky	7	95.417
Dave Wynn	8	107.5
George Thomas	9	105
Harold Gibson	10	103.75
Curtis Atkinson	11	96.667
Mel LuSane	12	95.417
Tom Culp	13	95
Greg Ward	14	88.75
Donald Rucker	15	87.5
Mike Conrad	16	85.417
GREAT BEA	AR TOP	GROSS
Darryl Jeffries		88

Darryl Jeffries	88
Hugh Lecky	89
Tony Jenkins	89
Blake LeBrew	90
Derrick Bethune	91

Lecky & Fraser top Strikers at Great Bear



Hugh Lecky (left) and Earl Fraser (center) were top performers at Great Bear. The newest & youngest Ball Striker, Blake LeBrew (right), prepares for his Ball Striker debut

Great Bear has earned the respect of the Ball Strikers. It's a fair but challenging tract featuring many blind shots, elevation changes and killer bunkers. Twenty seven Ball Strikers made the trip down 280 West into East Stroudsburg, Pa to meet the challenge.

This was a Shippen Cup event featuring team best ball match play and individual stroke play against the field. Hugh Lecky and Earl Fraser tied for first place in stroke play with net 75's. Lecky has proved a strong competitor and his match victory with teammate Blake LeBrew moved him up to 7th place in overall Shippen Cup competition. Fraser, whose game seems to be rounding into shape. also won his match with teammate Tony Brown.

Rookie Ball Striker Rod LeBrew took 3rd place in stroke play with a net 76. LeBrew celebrated his second consecutive top 3 finish and looks like a top contender come Club Championship weekend. Derrick Bethume, Tony Brown and Allen Smith scored T4's in stroke play with net 77's.

Overall Shippen Cup leader, Darryl Jeffries, placed T8 in stroke play at Great Bear. Allen Smith's T3 in stroke play and match victory with partner George Gresham pushed him up to 2nd place in Cup competition. Jimmy Chambers, who did not play Great Bear, dropped to 3rd place.

Other match winners at Great Bear were the teams

of Derrick Bethume/ Anthony Darby, Tony Jenkins/Jesse Branson, George Thomas/Greg Whitaker and Tom Culp/Donald Rucker.

Top grossers at Great Bear were Darryl Jeffries (88), Hugh Lecky (89), Tony Jenkins (89), Blake LeBrew (90) and Derrick Bethume (91).

The next Ball Striker event takes place on Saturday, July 26 at The Architects'. This is a club match versus the Baychester Club.

IN MEMORIAM

Ball Strikers morn the passing of fellow Ball Striker Jimmy Stoney. Jimmy, 52, passed quietly at home on July 3, 2014, after a courageous battle with leukemia.

Great Bear Match Play Results

LaST	Great Be	ear Ball S					ıly 12	, 2014		
Blake Errol 17.1 16 7 A LOSE 28.1 Culp Thomas 17.2 16 7 B WIN 28.1 10 Rucker Donald 17.3 16 7 B WIN 28.1 10 Rucker Donald 17.3 16 7 B WIN 28.1 10 LeBrew Blake 2.4 2 1 A WIN 18.0 10 Lecky Hugh 14.9 14.9 14 1 A WIN 18.0 10 Atkinson Curtis 6.2 6 6 1 B LOSE 18.0 Lose 18.0 Lose Jacob Jeffries Darryl 9.9 9 1 B LOSE 18.0 Lose Jacob Jeffries Darryl 9.9 9 1 B LOSE Jacob Jeffries Darryl 9.9 9 1 B LOSE Jacob Jeffries Jeffr		FIRST	Forward		Course	_	ТЕАМ			
Lecky Hugh	Blake Culp	Errol Thomas		17.1 17.2	16 16	7 7	A B	LOSE WIN	2&1 2&1	
White Harold 19.3 18 4 A LOSE 382 Thomas George 18.3 17 4 B WIN 382 10 Whitaker Greg 31.1 26 4 B WIN 382 10 Brown Anthony 18.4 17 2 A WIN DEFAUL 10 Fraser Earl 20.3 19 2 A WIN DEFAUL 10 Frye Walter 19.7 19 2 B DEFAUL DEFAULT 10 Frye Walter 19.7 19 2 B DEFAUL DEFAULT 10 Gibson Harold YES 31.3 26 2 B LOSE 280 Jenkins Tony 8.5 8 3 A WIN 280 10 Jenkins Tony 8.5 8 3 A WIN 280 10 Jenkins Tony 8.5 8 3 A WIN 280 <	Lecky Atkinson	Hugh Curtis		14.9 6.2	14 6	1 1	A B	WIN LOSE	1&0 1&0	
Fraser Earl 20.3 19 2 A WIN DEFAUL 10 Frye Walter 19.7 19 2 B DEFAUL DEFAULT 10 Gibson Harold YES 31.3 26 2 B LOSE 2&0 Jenkins Tony 8.5 8 3 A WIN 2&0 10 Branson Jesse 15.1 14 3 A WIN 2&0 10 Beatty Calvin 12.7 12 3 B LOSE 2&0 10 Ward Greg 14.2 13 3 B LOSE 2&0 10 Bethume Derrick 15.1 14 5 A WIN 4&2 10 Bethume Derrick 15.1 14 5 A WIN 4&2 10 Conrad Michael 15.4 15 5 B LOSE 4&2 Morton Ronald 15.9 15 5 B LOSE <t< td=""><td>White Thomas</td><td>Harold George</td><td></td><td>19.3 18.3</td><td>18 17</td><td>4 4</td><td>A B</td><td>LOSE WIN</td><td>3&2 3&2</td><td></td></t<>	White Thomas	Harold George		19.3 18.3	18 17	4 4	A B	LOSE WIN	3&2 3&2	
Branson Jesse 15.1 14 3 A WIN 280 10 Beatty Calvin 12.7 12 3 B LOSE 280 Ward Greg 14.2 13 3 B LOSE 280 Bethume Derrick 15.1 14 5 A WIN 482 10 Darby Anthony 16.5 16 5 A WIN 482 10 Conrad Michael 15.4 15 5 B LOSE 482 Morton Ronald 15.9 15 5 B LOSE 482 Smith Allen 17.8 17 6 A WIN 382 10 Gresham George 28.1 26 6 A WIN 382 10 Weekes George 17.9 17 6 B LOSE 382 Cosby Edward 23.8 22 6 B LOSE 382 Match play format is team be	Fraser Frye	Earl Walter	YES	20.3 19.7	19 19	2 2	A B	WIN DEFAUL	DEFAULT DEFAULT	10
Darby Anthony 16.5 16 5 A WIN 4&2 10 Conrad Michael 15.4 15 5 B LOSE 4&2 Morton Ronald 15.9 15 5 B LOSE 4&2 Smith Allen 17.8 17 6 A WIN 3&2 10 Gresham George 28.1 26 6 A WIN 3&2 10 Weekes George 17.9 17 6 B LOSE 3&2 Cosby Edward 23.8 22 6 B LOSE 3&2 Match play format is team best ball (4 ball). Team A versus Team B Aversus Team B Aversus Team B Aversus Team B	Branson Beatty	Jesse Calvin		15.1 12.7	14 12	3	A B	WIN LOSE	2&0 2&0	
Gresham George 28.1 26 6 A WIN 3&2 10 Weekes George 17.9 17 6 B LOSE 3&2 Cosby Edward 23.8 22 6 B LOSE 3&2 Match play format is team best ball (4 ball). Team A versus Team B	Darby Conrad	Anthony Michael		16.5 15.4	16 15	5 5	A B	WIN LOSE	4&2 4&2	
	Gresham Weekes	George George		28.1 17.9	26 17	6 6	A B	WIN LOSE	3&2 3&2	
				•	_		ıs Tear	n B		

Great Bear Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Fraser	Earl	20.3		19	94	75	1	25
Lecky	Hugh	14.9		14	89	75	1	25
LeBre w	Rod	18.1		17	93	76	3	15
Bethume	Derrick	15.1		14	91	77	4	10
Brown	Anthony	18.4		17	94	77	4	10
Smith	Allen	17.8		17	94	77	4	10
Branson	Jesse	15.1		14	92	78	7	10
Jeffries	Darryl	9.9		9	88	79	8	8.75
Conrad	Michael	15.4		15	94	79	8	8.75
Gresham	George	28.1		26	105	79	8	8.75
Gibson	Harold	31.3	TRUE	26	105	79	8	8.75
Whitaker	Greg	31.1		26	106	80	12	5
Thomas	George	18.3		17	97	80	13	5
Darby	Anthony	16.5		16	97	81	13	5
Jenkins	Tony	8.5		8	89	81	15	5
Weekes	George	17.9		17	99	82	15	5
Culp	Thomas	17.2		16	98	82	17	5
Rucker	Donald	17.3		16	99	83	17	5
Woolfolk	Raymond	13.2		12	96	84	19	5
Morton	Ronald	15.9		15	100	85	20	5
Atkinson	Curtis	6.2		6	92	86	21	5
Cosby	Edward	23.8		22	109	87	22	5
LeBrew	Blake	2.4		2	90	88	23	5
Blake	Errol	17.1		16	104	88	23	5
Ward	Greg	14.2		13	101	88	23	5
Beatty	Calvin	12.7		12	101	89	26	5
White	Harold	19.3		18	108	90	27	5

Great Bear Gross Hole by Hole

Great Bear

Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 12, 2014

		Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	<i>17</i>	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	5	4	36	4	3	4	3	4	5	3	4	5	<i>35</i>	71
1	JEFFRIES, Darryl		4	4	5	7	6	6	4	6	5	47	5	3	5	6	4	4	4	5	5	41	88
2	LECKY, Hugh		6	5	6	5	5	5	4	6	5	47	4	5	4	5	6	5	3	5	5	42	89
3	JENKINS, Tony		5	3	6	5	5	5	5	6	6	46	6	5	5	3	5	4	3	5	7	43	89
4	LE BREW, Blake		5	3	5	5	5	6	5	5	4	43	6	5	4	5	7	5	4	6	5	47	90
5	BETHUNE, Derrick		5	4	8	5	7	5	3	7	3	47	5	4	4	3	6	7	3	4	8	44	91
6	BRANSON, Jesse		6	4	4	8	8	6	3	6	7	52	5	4	6	3	5	4	3	5	5	40	92
7	ATKINSON, Curtis		5	4	5	5	6	6	3	5	6	45	5	9	4	4	6	5	4	5	5	47	92
8	LEBREW, Rod		5	3	4	6	7	5	4	9	5	48	5	3	7	4	6	7	3	6	4	45	93
9	SMITH, Allen		6	4	6	6	6	5	5	5	5	48	6	4	6	5	5	5	5	5	5	46	94
10	BROWN, Anthony		5	4	5	5	5	4	5	7	7	47	7	3	6	4	4	9	4	5	5	47	94
11	FRASER, Earl		7	4	6	6	3	4	4	6	7	47	4	6	5	3	6	7	5	5	6	47	94
12	CONRAD, Michael		5	4	5	7	5	5	4	7	5	47	5	4	6	4	4	7	5	6	6	47	94
13	WOOLFOLK, Raymond	i	4	4	6	6	7	4	5	5	8	49	5	6	5	5	6	5	4	5	6	47	96
14	DARBY, Anthony		4	3	6	5	6	5	5	6	7	47	6	4	6	6	3	7	5	5	8	50	97
16	CULP, Thomas Sr.		4	4	5	5	6	5	6	7	4	46	5	2	6	5	7	7	5	6	9	52	98
17	RUCKER, Donald		6	6	6	9	7	5	3	7	4	53	6	4	6	5	4	5	3	5	8	46	99
18	WEEKES, George		5	5	6	6	7	6	3	6	5	49	4	4	6	3	6	8	4	8	7	50	99
14	THOMAS, George		8	5	8	5	5	6	3	9	6	55	5	3	4	4	4	6	3	5	8	45	97
19	MORTON, Ronald		4	5	4	7	6	6	6	8	6	52	8	6	5	3	5	6	4	6	5	48	100
20	BEATTY, Calvin E		4	3	7	6	6	5	5	8	4	48	6	5	5	5	5	7	4	8	8	53	101
21	WARD, Greg R		6	5	6	5	5	5	5	8	6	51	5	3	5	5	5	8	4	8	7	52	101
22	BLAKE, Errol		5	5	7	7	7	6	3	8	6	54	5	6	5	4	7	7	3	7	6	50	104
23	GRESHAM, George		5	5	5	7	6	5	6	8	8	55	5	4	6	4	5	8	3	5	10	50	105
24	GIBSON, Harold		5	4	6	7	5	6	5	8	6	52	6	3	6	5	5	7	5	7	9	53	105
25	WHITAKER, Greg E		6	6	6	9	6	5	4	5	7	54	5	5	7	6	5	7	5	7	5	52	106
26	WHITE, Harold J		6	4	6	6	8	5	4	7	6	52	6	7	8	5	5	7	5	7	6	56	108
27	COSBY,, Edward		7	5	8	6	6	6	6	7	5	56	7	6	5	6	7	7	4	5	6	53	109

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 7/15/2014 10:45 PM

Page: 1

Great Bear Skins & Skills

<u>Hole</u>	Gros	s Wi	<u>nner</u>	
	5	3	Earl Fraser	\$38
	9	3	Derrick Bethur	ne \$38
	11	2	Thomas Culp	\$38
	14	3	Anthony Darby	y \$38
	17	4	Derrick Bethur	ne \$38
	18	4	Rod LeBrew	\$38
	Close	est to P	in Hole 7 Hole 11	Curtis Atkinson 10' Thomas Culp 7'5
	Long	gest Dri	ve	Ron Morton
	Long	gest Dri	ve Seniors	Ed Cosby

\$25

50-50 Tony Jenkins

Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- July 12, 2014

<u> Hole #</u>	<u>Yarda</u> g <u>e</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D.</u> <u>Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	308	4	5.30	13	0	0	6	11	7	3
2	155	3	4.26	16	0	0	5	12	8	2
3	373	4	5.82	2	0	0	3	7	12	5
4	469	5	6.15	17	0	0	10	8	6	3
5	365	4	5.96	1	0	1	0	8	10	8
6	330	4	5.26	15	0	0	3	14	10	0
7	118	3	4.37	11	0	0	7	7	9	4
8	479	5	6.74	4	0	0	5	7	7	8
9	284	4	5.67	5	0	1	4	7	8	7
10	368	4	5.56	6	0	0	3	12	8	4
11	167	3	4.56	7	0	1	6	8	5	7
12	334	4	5.44	8	0	0	5	9	10	3
13	128	3	4.44	9	0	0	6	7	10	4
14	355	4	5.30	14	0	1	5	10	7	4
15	479	5	6.33	12	0	3	6	2	12	4
16	127	3	3.96	18	0	0	9	10	8	0
17	365	4	5.78	3	0	0	1	14	5	7
18	496	5	6.38	10	0	1	9	5	1	8

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2881	36	49.519	0	2	43	81	77	40
In	2819	35	47.500	0	6	50	77	66	41
Total	5700	71	96.542	0	8	93	158	143	81

Great Bear Event Statistics

Great Bear Great Bear Golf & Country Club

Round 1 -- July 12, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardag</u> <u>e</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D.</u> Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
5	365	4	5.96	1	0	1	0	8	10	8
3	373	4	5.82	2	0	0	3	7	12	5
17	365	4	5.78	3	0	0	1	14	5	7
8	479	5	6.74	4	0	0	5	7	7	8
9	284	4	5.67	5	0	1	4	7	8	7
10	368	4	5.56	6	0	0	3	12	8	4
11	167	3	4.56	7	0	1	6	8	5	7
12	334	4	5.44	8	0	0	5	9	10	3
13	128	3	4.44	9	0	0	6	7	10	4
18	496	5	6.38	10	0	1	9	5	1	8
7	118	3	4.37	11	0	0	7	7	9	4
15	479	5	6.33	12	0	3	6	2	12	4
1	308	4	5.30	13	0	0	6	11	7	3
14	355	4	5.30	14	0	1	5	10	7	4
2	155	3	4.26	16	0	0	5	12	8	2
6	330	4	5.26	15	0	0	3	14	10	0
4	469	5	6.15	17	0	0	10	8	6	3
16	127	3	3.96	18	0	0	9	10	8	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2881	36	49.519	0	2	43	81	77	40
In	2819	35	47.500	0	6	50	77	66	41
Total	5700	71	96.542	0	8	93	158	143	81



